

RELEASE

Canada Life contributes \$10,000 to Fort McMurray & Area Flood Fund

Fort McMurray, AB, May 5, 2020. . . Canada Life has announced a \$10,000 donation to the Canadian Red Cross – Fort McMurray & Area Flood Fund to provide humanitarian assistance to people impacted by the flooding in Fort McMurray, Alberta.

"Canada Life has stood with the resilient people of Fort McMurray in the past and will continue to do so as they experience yet another devastating natural disaster. We offer our sincerest condolences and support during this difficult time," said Jeff Macoun, President and Chief Operating Officer, Canada at Canada Life. "We're proud to make this contribution with our employees and their families in mind – especially those who live and work in Alberta. It's our priority to provide help and humanitarian assistance to those impacted by area flooding."

Through Fort McMurray & Area Flood Fund, the Canadian Red Cross is working to get help to people in affected flood areas and provide humanitarian assistance. This support will enable the Red Cross to provide relief, recovery, resiliency and risk reduction activities in and beyond the Fort McMurray region at the individual and community levels.

Canada Life continues their longstanding support for helping communities when they need it the most. In 2016, we contributed to the Canadian Red Cross Alberta Fires Appeal to support their relief efforts for those impacted by the wildfires in Fort McMurray. In 2019, we supported the Canadian Red Cross with their spring flood relief efforts in Ontario, Quebec, New Brunswick and other regions in Canada.

About The Canada Life Assurance Company

<u>Canada Life</u> is a leading insurance, wealth management and benefits provider focused on improving the financial, physical and mental well-being of Canadians. For more than 170 years, individuals, families and business owners across Canada have trusted us to provide sound guidance and deliver on the promises we've made.

As of January 1, 2020, Great-West Life, London Life and Canada Life became one company – Canada Life, and today, we proudly serve more than 13 million customer relationships from coast to coast to coast.

- end -

For more information contact:

Liz Kulyk
Director, Media & Public Affairs
Canada Life
204-926-5012
Media.Relations@canadalife.com